
English
Please read this leaflet carefully before use. 
YES VM
YES VM water-based organic Vaginal Moisturising  
gel uses a patented technology to provide natural, 
long-lasting moisture to dry vaginal mucosa. 

YES VM is available in 100ml tubes and packs of 
pre-filled applicators. 

• When menopausal estrogen depletion causes 
itching, burning and irritation of the dry vaginal 
tissues, YES VM gives effective, fast and long-lasting 
relief, and restores intimate comfort. 

• YES VM uses bio-adhesive plant polymers which 
adhere to the vaginal walls and provide prolonged 
hydration for up to 3 days. 

• Case studies show that YES VM is fast-acting and  
long-lasting while replenishing intimate moisture 
safely and naturally. 

Provides symptomatic  
relief from: 
• Vaginal dryness 
• Menopausal Vaginal Atrophy 
• Itching 
• Irritation, burning and soreness 
• Dyspareunia.
Temporary vaginal dryness can have various origins: 
after childbirth, when breastfeeding, and when taking 
oral contraceptives. Certain anti-depressants and 
anti-histamines can cause intimate dryness, as can 
extreme stress. 
YES VM is:
• A soft, clear bio-adhesive gel 
• Discreet no smell, taste, colour, stickiness  

or fallout. Close to the texture and feel  
of a woman’s own lubrication 

• pH matched to restore and stabilise the protective 
acidity of the intimate environment, supporting 
vaginal health 

• Hormone-free 
• Free from known mucosal irritants, and ingredients 

such as glycerine, petroleum products, parabens 
(hormone mimics) which can disrupt or 
compromise intimate health 

• Gentle and natural, for even the most  
sensitive conditions 

• Guaranteed purity through its certified  
organic status 

• Safe for use with latex and polyisoprene condoms 
• Trusted by Health Care Professionals and women 

to bring soothing, safe and welcome relief to the 
debilitating symptoms of menopausal dryness 

• A non-hormonal natural alternative to synthetic 
chemical intimate moisturisers. 

When cancer treatment (surgery or chemotherapy) 
has resulted in vaginal dryness, YES VM is safe for 
hormone sensitive conditions, and successfully 
moisturises delicate or traumatised intimate tissues.  
YES VM is also suitable for use with dilators, whether 
or not these are part of a cancer recovery 
programme.

Ingredients 
Water, Flax extract*, Aloe vera*, Locust  
bean gum*, Guar gum*, Sodium chloride, Xanthan 
gum, Potassium sorbate, Citric acid, Phenoxyethanol. 
* Organically grown ingredients.  
95% organic.  
Protected by International Patents.
Storage: Replace cap when not in use. Store in a cool 
dry place between 5+30ºC. Use before expiry date. 
Keep out of direct sunlight.
Caution: This device is not a contraceptive or  
a spermicide.
Warning: If the seal on any tube enclosed is  
damaged or opened DO NOT use, return to place 
of purchase. If irritation or discomfort occurs, 
discontinue use and seek medical advice. YES VM is 
not compatible with Polyurethane condoms.

Why certified organic?
When you buy something that is certified organic,  
not only are you making the best choice for your  
own wellbeing, your purchase is also supporting a 
system that respects human health, animals, wildlife  
and the environment. Certified organic products 
meet stringent standards and organic certification is 
your assurance that our ingredients and products 
have been grown and processed according to strict 
procedures. Production, processing, distribution and 
sales are monitored to maintain the finest organic 
and ecological integrity.
Packaging and recycling
YES aims to minimise the environmental impacts of  
all our packaging. So please do help us achieve that 
aim. All our bottles are MDPE. Polyethylene (MDPE)  
is the most widely accepted plastic by recycling 
centres. The cartons, boxes and package inserts  
can all be recycled.
100% Guarantee: YES products are 100% satisfaction 
guaranteed. Please contact us by phone or email  
if you have any concerns or questions about  
this guarantee.
Certified Organic by: The Soil Association,  
Bristol, UK.
Approved by: The Vegetarian Society.
Manufactured in Great Britain for
The YES YES Company Ltd.
The Timber Barn, Selborne Road, Greatham,  
Liss, Hampshire, GU33 6HG, United Kingdom.
YES logos are registered trademarks of  
YES Syzygy Ltd.
Contact us
UK Free Phone: 0-800-978-8525
UK local call rate: 03450 94 11 41
USA/Canada Toll Free: 1-888-777-0125
All other countries: +44 (0)1420 538 743
Website: www.yesyesyes.org
Email: hello@yesyesyes.org

See our full range overleaf.

Deutsch
Bitte lesen Sie dieses Merkblatt vor der Verwendung 
sorgfältig durch. 
YES VM
YES VM biologisches Feuchtigkeitsgel auf Wasserbasis 
für den Vaginalbereich verwendet eine patentierte 
Technologie und spendet natürliche, langanhaltende 
Feuchtigkeit bei trockener Vaginalschleimhaut. 

YES VM ist erhältlich in Tuben mit 100 ml  
sowie Packs mit Einmalapplikatoren. 

• Wenn es in den Wechseljahren zu einem 
Östrogenmangel kommt, kann die trockene 
Vaginalschleimhaut jucken, brennen oder gereizt 
sein. YES VM führt zu einer wirksamen, schnellen 
und langanhaltenden Linderung und sorgt für 
Wohlbefinden im Intimbereich. 

• YES VM enthält ein biologisches Haftgel 
aus pflanzlichen Polymeren, welches an den 
Scheidenwänden haftet und bis zu 3 Tagen 
Feuchtigkeit spendet. 

• Fallstudien haben gezeigt, dass mit YES VM eine 
schnelle und langanhaltende Wirkung erzielt werden 
kann und der Intimbereich sicher und natürlich mit 
Feuchtigkeit versorgt wird. 

Verschafft symptomatische Linderung bei: 
• Vaginaler Trockenheit 
• Vaginaler Alterung 
• Juckreiz 
• Reizung, Brennen und Empfindlichkeit 
• Sexualschmerzen. 
Eine vorübergehende vaginale Trockenheit kann 
verschiedene Ursachen haben: Geburt, Stillen, 
Einnahme der Pille. Auch bestimmte Antidepressiva 
und Antihistaminika sowie extremer Stress können  
zu einer Trockenheit im Intimbereich führen. 
YES VM ist:
• Sanftes, durchsichtiges, biologisches Haftgel 
• Diskret Ohne Farb-, Geruchs- und 

Geschmacksstoffe, klebt nicht, keine Ausfällung. 
Entspricht der Konsistenz und dem Gefühl der 
Vaginalschleimhaut 

• Richtiger pH-Wert zur Wiederherstellung und 
Aufrechterhaltung des schützenden Säuregehalts  
im Intimbereich, unterstützt eine gesunde 
Vaginalflora 

• Ohne Hormone 
• Frei von bekannten schleimhautreizenden Stoffen 

und Inhaltsstoffen wie Glyzerin, Erdölerzeugnissen, 
Parabenen (Hormon-Nachahmer), die die 
Gesundheit der Intimflora stören  
oder gefährden können. 

• Sanft und natürlich, auch bei hoher Empfindlichkeit 
geeignet 

• Garantierte Reinheit mit zertifiziertem Bio-Status 
• Kann zusammen mit Kondomen  

aus Naturlatex und Polyisopren verwendet werden 
• Bewährt bei Gesundheitsexperten und Frauen zur 

wohltuenden, sicheren und angenehmen Linderung 
von unangenehmen Symptomen bei vaginaler 
Trockenheit in den Wechseljahren 

• Eine hormonfreie, natürliche Alternative zu 
synthetischen und chemischen Feuchtigkeitsgelen  
für den Intimbereich. 

Nach einer Krebsbehandlung (Operation oder 
Chemotherapie) kann es zu vaginaler Trockenheit 
kommen. YES VM kann auch auf hormonsensitives 
Gewebe aufgetragen werden und versorgt 
empfindliches oder verletztes Intimgewebe mit 
Feuchtigkeit. YES VM kann im Rahmen einer 
eventuellen Krebsbehandlung auch mit einem 
Dilatator eingesetzt werden.

Inhaltsstoffe 
Wasser, Leinsamenextrakt*, Aloe Vera*, 
Johannisbrotkernmehl*, Guarkernmehl*, 
Natriumchlorid, Xanthangummi, Kaliumsorbat, 
Zitronensäure, Phenoxyethanol. 
*Inhaltsstoffe aus biologischem Anbau. 
95 %-ig biologisch. 
Internationaler Patentschutz.
Aufbewahrung: Halten Sie es bei Nichtverwendung 
mit dem Deckel verschlossen. Bewahren Sie es an 
einem kühlen und trockenen Ort zwischen 5+30 °C 
auf. Verwenden Sie es vor Ablauf des 
Mindesthaltbarkeitsdatums. Vor direkter 
Sonneneinstrahlung schützen.
Achtung: YES VM ist weder ein Spermizid noch  
ein Verhütungsmittel.
Warnung: Wenn das Sicherheitssiegel einer 
enthaltenen Tube beschädigt oder geöffnet ist, 
verwenden Sie sie NICHT, sondern bringen Sie sie 
dorthin zurück, wo Sie sie erworben haben. Bei 
Auftreten von Reizungen oder Schmerzen nicht 
weiter verwenden und ärztlichen Rat einholen.  
Nicht kompatibel mit Polyurethan-Kondomen.

Warum biozertifiziert?
Durch den Kauf von biozertifizierten Produkten 
treffen Sie nicht nur die beste Wahl für Ihr eigenes 
Wohlbefinden, sondern Sie unterstützen ein System 
zur Schonung der menschlichen Gesundheit sowie der 
Tier- und Umwelt. Biozertifizierte Produkte halten 
strenge Standards ein und eine Biozertifizierung gibt 
Ihnen die Sicherheit, dass unsere Inhaltsstoffe und 
Produkte nach strengen Vorgaben angebaut und 
verarbeitet wurden. Mit der Überwachung der 
Herstellung, Verarbeitung sowie des Vertriebs werden 
höchste biologische und ökologische Integrität 
gewährleistet.
Verpackung und Recycling
Wir bei YES verfolgen das Ziel, die Umweltbelastungen 
durch unsere Verpackungen zu minimieren. Bitte 
unterstützen Sie uns bei diesem Vorhaben. Alle 
Flaschen bestehen aus MDPE. Polyethylen (MDPE)  
ist ein Kunststoff, der am stärksten wiederverwertet 
wird. Alle Kartons, Schachteln und Beilagen können 
recycelt werden.
100% Garantie: YES-Produkte bieten 100% 
Zufriedenheitsgarantie. Bitte kontaktieren Sie  
uns per Telefon oder E-Mail, sollten Sie Fragen  
zu dieser Garantie haben.
Biozertifiziert durch: The Soil Association, Bristol, UK.
Genehmigt durch: The Vegetarian Society.
In Großbritannien gefertigt für
The YES YES Company Ltd. 
The Timber Barn, Selborne Road, Greatham,  
Liss, Hampshire, GU33 6HG, United Kingdom.
YES-Logos sind eingetragene Markenzeichen  
der YES Syzygy Ltd.
Kontakt
Gebührenfreie Rufnummer  
für GB: 0-800-978-8525
Ortstarif GB: 03450 94 11 41
Gebührenfreie Rufnummer  
für USA/Kanada: 1-888-777-0125
Alle anderen Länder: +44 1420 538 743
Website: www.yesyesyes.org
E-Mail: hello@yesyesyes.org

Siehe vollständige Reihe auf der Rückseite. 

Français
Veuillez lire cette notice attentivement avant 
l’utilisation. 
YES VM
YES VM est un gel vaginal hydratant biologique à 
base d’eau qui a recours à une technologie brevetée 
pour une hydratation naturelle, longue durée des 
muqueuses vaginales sèches. 

YES VM est offert en tubes de 100 ml et en boîtes  
de applicateurs pré-remplis. 

• Lorsque la déplétion en œstrogènes due à la 
ménopause cause des démangeaisons, brûlures 
et irritations des muqueuses vaginales sèches, YES 
VM offre un soulagement efficace, rapide et longue 
durée et restaure le bien-être intime. 

• YES VM utilise des polymères végétaux bio adhésifs 
qui adhèrent aux parois  vaginales et procurent une 
hydratation prolongée pendant un maximum de  
3 jours. 

• Les étude de cas indiquent que l’action de YES VM 
est rapide et de longue durée tout en restaurant 
l’hydratation intime de manière naturelle et en toute 
sécurité. 

Procure un soulagement symptomatique 
en cas de: 
• Sécheresse vaginale 
• Atrophie vaginale 
• Démangeaisons  
• Irritation, brûlures et endolorissement 
• Dyspareunie. 
La sécheresse vaginale temporaire  
peut avoir diverses origines: suites d’un accouchement, 
allaitement et prise de contraceptifs oraux. Certains 
antidépresseurs et  antihistaminiques peuvent causer 
une sécheresse intime, tout comme un stress extrême. 
YES VM est:
• Gel doux, transparent bio adhésif 
• Discret,  inodore, incolore, sans saveur, n’adhère ni ne 

s’écoule. Texture et qualité de lubrification proches 
de la lubrification naturelle de la femme 

• pH adapté pour restaurer et stabiliser l’acidité 
protectrice du climat intime, et promouvoir la  
santé vaginale 

• Sans hormones 
• Sans irritants muqueux connus, et sans ingrédients 

comme glycérine, produits pétrochimiques, 
parabènes (hormones synthétiques) qui peuvent 
affecter ou compromettre la santé intime 

• Doux et naturel, même pour les affections les plus 
sensibles 

• Pureté garantie en raison de sa certification 
biologique 

• Utilisation sans danger avec les préservatifs en  
latex et poly isoprène 

• Approuvé par les professionnels des soins de santé 
et les femmes pour le soulagement apaisant, apprécié 
et sans danger des symptômes débilitants de la 
sécheresse vaginale causée par la ménopause 

• Une alternative non-hormonale naturelle aux 
hydratants synthétiques chimiques intimes. 

Quand la sécheresse vaginale est le résultat  
d’un traitement anticancéreux (chirurgie ou  
chimiothérapie), YES VM est sans danger en cas 
d’affections sensibles aux hormones et hydrate  
en profondeur les muqueuses intimes délicates  
ou traumatisées. YES VM est également compatible  
avec les dilatateurs, qu’ils fassent ou non partie  
d’un programme de récupération après un cancer.

Ingrédients 
Eau, extrait de lin*, aloe vera*, graines de caroube*, 
gomme de guar*, chlorure de sodium, gomme de 
xanthane, sorbate de potassium, acide citrique, 
phénoxyéthanol. 
* Ingrédients issus de l’agriculture biologique. 
Biologique à 95 %. 
Protégé par des brevets internationaux.
Conservation: Remettre le capuchon en cas de 
non-utilisation. Conserver dans un endroit sec à une 
température comprise entre 5+30 ºC. Utiliser avant  
la date de péremption. Protéger de la lumière solaire 
directe.
Attention: YES VM n’est ni un spermicide ni un 
contraceptif.
Mise en garde: NE PAS utiliser si l’obturation d’un tube 
dans la boîte est endommagée ou ouverte, rapporter 
au point de vente. Arrêter l’utilisation en cas d’irritation 
ou d’inconfort et consulter un médecin. Incompatible 
avec les préservatifs masculins en polyuréthane.

Pourquoi certifié biologique?
Lorsque vous achetez un produit certifié biologique, 
non seulement vous faites le meilleur choix pour  
votre santé, votre achat aide également un système  
qui respecte la santé humaine, les animaux, la vie 
sauvage et l’environnement. Les produits certifiés 
biologiques correspondent à des normes strictes et  
la certification biologique est votre garantie que  
nos ingrédients et produits ont été cultivés et  
traités conformément à des procédures strictes.  
La production, le traitement, la distribution et  
les ventes sont contrôlés pour préserver l’intégrité 
biologique et écologique la plus élevée.
Nos emballages et le recyclage
L’objectif de YES est deminimiser les impacts 
environnementaux de tous nos emballages.  
Alors s’il vous plait, aidez-nous à atteindre cet  
objectif. Tous nos flacons sont en PEDM. Le 
polyéthylène(PEMD) est le plastique le plus souvent 
accepté par les centres de recyclage. Les étuis, les 
boîtes et les notices peuvent aussi tous être recyclés. 
Garantie 100%: les produits YES sont garantis 100%  
de satisfaction. Veuillez nous contacter par téléphone  
ou courriel si vous avez des inquiétudes ou des 
questions sur cette garantie.
Certifié biologique par: The Soil Association,  
Bristol, UK.
Approuvé par: The Vegetarian Society.
Fabriqué en Grande Bretagne pour
The YES YES Company Ltd. 
The Timber Barn, Selborne Road, Greatham,  
Liss, Hampshire, GU33 6HG, United Kingdom.
Les logos YES sont des marques commerciales 
déposées de YES Syzygy Ltd.
Contactez nous
RU numéro vert: 0-800-978-8525
RU communication locale: 03450 94 11 41
USA/Canada numéro vert: 1-888-777-0125
Autres pays: +44 (0)1420 538 743
Tél: +44 8456 44 88 13
Site Web: www.yesyesyes.org
Courriel: hello@yesyesyes.org

Voir notre gamme complète au verso.

Español 
Por favor, lea este prospecto atentamente antes del uso. 
YES VM
El gel hidratante vaginal orgánico y a base de agua YES VM emplea 
una tecnología patentada para proporcionar una hidratación natural 
y duradera a la mucosa vaginal seca. 

YES VM está disponible en tubos de 100 ml y en envases con 
aplicadores precargados. 

• Cuando el descenso del nivel de estrógenos durante la menopausia 
provoca picor, quemazón e irritación de los tejidos vaginales secos, 
YES VM aporta alivio efectivo, rápido y duradero, y restaura el 
confort íntimo. 

• YES VM está elaborado a base de polímeros vegetales bioadhesivos 
que se adhieren a las paredes vaginales y proporcionan hidratación 
prolongada que dura hasta 3 días. 

• Los estudio de casos demuestran que YES VM es de acción rápida y 
duradera al tiempo que restaura la humedad íntima de forma segura 
y natural. 

Proporciona alivio sintomático de: 
• Sequedad vaginal 
• Atrofia vaginal 
• Picor 
• Irritación, quemazón y molestias 
• Dispareunia. 
La sequedad vaginal temporal puede tener diversos orígenes: después 
del parto, durante la lactancia y cuando se toman anticonceptivos 
orales. Determinados anti depresivos y anti histamínicos provocan 
sequedad íntima, igual que un nivel extremo de estrés. 
YES VM es:
• Un gel bioadhesivo suave y transparente 
• Discreto sin olor, sabor, color, pegajosidad o efectos secundarios. 

Parecido a la textura y sensación de la propia lubricación de la mujer 
• pH igualado para restaurar y estabilizar la acidez protectora de la 

zona íntima, optimizando así la salud vaginal 
• Sin hormonas 
• Sin irritantes de la mucosa conocidos, sin ingredientes como la 

glicerina, productos derivados del petróleo, parabenos (imitadores  
de hormonas) que puedan afectar o comprometer la salud íntima 

• Suave y natural, incluso para las condiciones  
más sensibles 

• Pureza garantizada gracias a su estatus orgánico certificado 
• Uso seguro con preservativos de látex y poliisopreno 
• Producto de confianza para los profesionales sanitarios y las mujeres, 

ya que aporta suavidad, seguridad y un alivio agradecido de los 
síntomas debilitantes de la sequedad propia de la menopausia 

• Una alternativa natural sin hormonas a los hidratantes íntimos 
químicos sintéticos. 

Si un tratamiento para el cáncer (cirugía o quimioterapia) ha 
producido sequedad vaginal, YES VM es seguro para las afecciones 
hormonales sensibles, ya que hidrata eficazmente los tejidos íntimos 
delicados o afectados. YES VM también es adecuado para usar con 
dilatadores, independientemente de que estos formen parte o no  
de un programa de recuperación del cáncer.

Ingredientes 
Agua, extracto de lino*, Aloe vera*, goma de algarrobo*, goma guar*, 
cloruro sódico, goma xantana, sorbato potásico, ácido cítrico y 
fenoxietanol.  
* Ingredientes cultivados orgánicos.  
95 % orgánico. 
Protegido por patentes internacionales.
Almacenamiento: Poner la tapa cuando no se esté usando. Almacenar 
en un lugar fresco y seco entre 5+30 ºC. Utilizar antes de la fecha de 
caducidad. Mantener alejado de la luz solar directa.
Cuidado: YES VM no es un espermicida ni Anticonceptivo.
Atención: Si el sellamiento de cualquier tubo está dañado o abierto, 
NO LO UTILICE, devuélvalo al lugar donde fue comprado. Si aparece 
irritación o incomodidad interrumpa la aplicación y acuda al médico. 
NO compatible con los preservatives de poliuretano.

¿Por qué el certificado orgánico?
Cuando compra algún producto con certificado orgánico, no solo 
toma la mejor decisión para su propio bienestar, sino que su compra 
favorece también un sistema respetuoso con la salud humana, los 
animales, la vida salvaje y el medio ambiente. Los productos orgánicos 
certificados cumplen con normas estrictas y la certificación orgánica  
es la garantía de que nuestros ingredientes y productos han sido 
cultivados y procesados siguiendo procedimientos exhaustivos.  
La fabricación, el procesado, la distribución y la venta se someten  
a un seguimiento para mantener la mejor integridad orgánica  
y ecológica.
Envase y reciclaje
El propósito de YES es minimizar el impacto medioambiental de todos 
nuestros envases, ayúdenos a conseguir este propósito. Todas nuestras 
botellas están fabricadas en MDPE. El polietileno de densidad media es 
el tipo de plástico más aceptado en los centros de reciclaje. Los 
envases, las cajas y los folletos son reciclables.
Garantía 100%: Los productos YES son 100% de satisfacción 
garantizada. Contacte con nosotros por teléfono o e-mail en caso  
de tener alguna duda o pregunta sobre esta garantía.. 
Certificado Orgánico por: The Soil Association, Bristol, UK.
Aprobado por: The Vegetarian Society.
Fabricado en Gran Bretaña para
The YES YES Company Ltd. 
The Timber Barn, Selborne Road, Greatham,  
Liss, Hampshire, GU33 6HG, United Kingdom.
Los logos de YES son una marca registrada de  
YES Syzygy Ltd.
Contacto:
R. U. gratuito: 0-800-978-8525
R. U. tarifa local: 03450 94 11 41
EE. UU./Canadá gratuito: 1-888-777-0125
Otros países: +44 (0)1420 538 743
Página web: www.yesyesyes.com
Correo electrónico: hello@yesyesyes.org

Ver al dorso nuestra gama completa.
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Directions for use – YES VM in 100ml tube
This product is a soft clear gel, easy to dispense and 
distribute, and is designed for finger application, which 
allows you to decide how much you want to put where. 
Simply squeeze the soft gel on to your hand and use your 
finger tips to apply the desired amount to the vaginal 
tissues. YES VM may also be used to moisturise the labia. 
(No applicator included)
YES VM – frequency of use
A 5ml application used every 2–3 days, is typically sufficient 
to maintain a moist, comfortable vagina.
Provides intimate moisture for up to three days in typical 
cases of vaginal atrophy.
Cases of severe dryness will benefit from more frequent 
use (1 application every 1–2 days) initially until 
improvement is gained.
If using to alleviate painful sex, apply as required before 
intercourse and to ensure comfort afterwards.
Iso-tonic*: the iso-tonic/iso-osmotic nature of YES VM is 
carefully matched to human tissues.
Why is this balance important? Products which are 
hyper-tonic (often containing chemicals such as glycerine 
and glycols) can cause irritation to intimate tissues.
By being iso-tonic/iso-osmotic*, YES VM protects against 
such irritation.
*for more information, see website

Anwendung – YES VM in der 100ml Tube
Das Produkt ist ein sanftes, durchsichtiges Gel, das mit dem 
Finger einfach aufgetragen und verteilt werden kann. Somit 
können Sie entscheiden, wie viel Sie wo auftragen möchten. 
Drücken Sie die gewünschte Menge aus der Tube und 
verteilen Sie das Gel mit den Fingerspitzen auf der 
Vaginalschleimhaut. YES VM kann auch zur Befeuchtung der 
Schamlippen verwendet werden. (Ohne Applikator)
Anwendungshäufigkeit YES VM
Eine Anwendung von 5 ml alle 2–3 Tage ist in der Regel 
ausreichend, um die Intimflora feucht und angenehm  
zu halten.
Spendet in typischen Fällen von vaginaler Alterung bis  
zu drei Tage Feuchtigkeit.
Bei starker Trockenheit kann das Gel anfangs häufiger  
(1x alle 1–2 Tage auftragen) verwendet werden, bis sich 
eine Besserung einstellt.
Zur Erleichterung von schmerzhaftem Geschlechtsverkehr 
das Gel vor dem Geschlechtsverkehr und zur Linderung 
danach auftragen.
Isotonisch*: Die isotonische/isoosmotische Eigenschaft von 
YES VM entspricht der des menschlichen Gewebes.
Warum ist dieses Gleichgewicht wichtig? Hypertonische 
Produkte (die in der Regel Chemikalien wie Glyzerin und 
Glykol enthalten) können im Intimbereich Reizungen 
verursachen.
Durch die isotonische/isoosmotische* Eigenschaft schützt 
YES VM vor Reizungen.
*Weitere Informationen finden Sie auf unserer Website.

Mode d’emploi – YES VM en tube de 100 ml 
Ce produit est un gel mou transparent facile à distribuer et 
à étaler qui est conçu pour être appliqué au doigt ce qui 
vous permet de décider de la quantité et de l’endroit où 
vous souhaitez l’étaler. Il suffit de mettre le gel mou sur 
votre main et d’utiliser le bout des doigts pour appliquer la 
quantité voulue sur les muqueuses vaginales. YES VM peut 
aussi être utilisé pour hydrater les lèvres de l’utérus. (Un 
applicateur n’est pas inclus)
YES VM – fréquence d’utilisation
Une application de 5 ml tous les 2–3 jours suffit 
généralement pour maintenir l’hydratation et le bien-être 
du vagin.
Offre une hydratation intime pendant un maximum de 
trois jours en cas d’atrophie vaginale.
En cas de sécheresse aiguë, une utilisation plus fréquente 
est bénéfique au début (1 application tous les 1–2 jours) 
jusqu’à ce qu’elle s’améliore.
En cas d’utilisation pour soulager des rapports sexuels 
douloureux, appliquer selon les besoins avant les rapports 
intimes pour garantir leur confort par la suite.
Iso-tonic*: la nature isotonique/iso osmotique de YES VM 
est soigneusement adaptée aux muqueuses de la femme.
Pourquoi cet équilibre est-il important ? Les produits 
hypertoniques (qui contiennent souvent des produits 
chimiques comme la glycérine et les glycols) peuvent irriter 
les muqueuses intimes.
Étant isotonique/iso-osmotique*, YES VM protège contre 
ces irritations.
*Pour un complément d’information, consulter le site Web

Instrucciones de uso – YES VM en tubo  
de 100 ml
Este producto es un gel suave y transparente, fácil de 
dispensar y distribuir, y está concebido para la aplicación 
con el dedo, lo que le permite decidir qué cantidad desea 
poner y dónde. Simplemente coloque una pequeña 
cantidad de gel en la mano y use la punta del dedo para 
aplicar la cantidad deseada en los tejidos vaginales. YES VM 
también se puede usar para hidratar los labios. (No incluye 
aplicador)
YES VM – frecuencia de uso
Una aplicación de 5 ml cada 2-3 días, normalmente es 
suficiente para mantener un nivel de humedad y 
comodidad vaginal.
Proporciona hidratación íntima durante tres días en los 
casos típicos de atrofia vaginal.
En los casos de sequedad severa, se puede hacer un uso 
más frecuente (1 aplicación cada 1–2 días) inicialmente 
hasta que se obtenga una mejora.
Si se usa para aliviar el sexo doloroso, aplicar según sea 
necesario antes del coito y para garantizar la comodidad 
después.
Isotónico*: la naturaleza isotónica/isoosmótica de YES VMis 
está cuidadosamente adaptada a los tejidos humanos
¿Por qué es importante este equilibrio? Los productos que 
son hipertónicos (que a menudo contienen sustancias 
químicas como glicerina y glicoles) pueden provocar 
irritación en los tejidos íntimos.
Al ser isotónico/isoosmótico*, YES VM protege frente a esa 
irritación.
*para más información, ver sitio web

Brugsanvisninger – YES VM i tube på 100 ml
Dette produkt er en blød/myk/mjuk, klar gel, der er nem/
lett/enkel at sprøjte/klemme ud og fordele, og som er 
designet til påsmøring med fingrene, hvilket/som giver/gir 
dig mulighed for at beslutte/bestemme, hvor meget/mye  
og hvor du vil smøre på. Du skal blot/bare klemme gelen 
ud i hånden og bruge/bruke/ använda en fingerspids til at 
smøre den ønskede mængde på skedens/skjedens væv/vev/
vävnad. YES VM kan også bruges/brukes til at fugte/fukte 
kønslæberne/kjønnsleppene/blygdläpparna.  
(Applikator medfølger ikke)

Brugshyppighed/Brukshyppighet/
användningsfrekvens for YES VM
Påsmøring af 5 ml hver 2.-3. dag er typisk nok til at 
opretholde/opprettholde en fugtet/fuktet, komfortabel 
skede/skjede/slida.
Giver/Gir intim hydrering i op til tre dage ved typiske 
tilfælde/tilfeller/fall af vaginal atrofi.
Tilfælde/Tilfeller/fall af alvorlig tørhed/tørrhet kan afhjælpes/
lindres ved hyppigere/ frekventare brug/bruk/användning 
(påsmøring hver eller hver anden dag), indtil/inntil/tills der 
opnås forbedring.
Hvis gelen bruges/brukes til lindring af smertefuld/
smertefull sex, kan den påsmøres som ønsket inden/ 
før samlejet/samleiet for at sikre komfort bagefter/ 
etterpå/efteråt.
Isotonisk*: den isotoniske/iso-osmotiske sammensætning af
YES VM er omhyggeligt/omsorgsfullt afstemt/tilpasset/
anpassad menneskeligt væv/vev/vävnader.
Hvorfor er denne balance/balansen vigtigt/viktig? 
Hypertoniske produkter (der ofte indeholder kemikalier 
som glycerin og glykoler) kan forårsage/forårsake/orsaka 
irritation af intime væv/vev/vävnader.
Idet/Siden/eftersom YES VM er isotonisk/iso-osmotisk*, 
beskytter/skyddar gelen mod sådan/slik irritation.
* Se flere oplysninger på vores/vårt websted.

Dansk/Norsk/Svenska
Læs/Les denne brochure/bruksanvisningen omhyggeligt/nøye/
noggrant inden brug/før bruk/innan användning. 
YES VM
YES VM vandbaseret/vannbasert/vattenbaserad, økologisk 
fugtighedsgel/fuktighetsgel til skeden/skjeden/slidan, bruger/
bruker en patenteret teknologi til at give/gi naturlig, langvarig 
fugt/fukt til tørre slimhinder/slimhinner/slemhinnor i skeden/
skjeden/slidan.

YES VM fås/säljs i tuber på 100 ml og pakker/paket med 
forhåndsfyldte applikatorer.

• Når nedsat østrogenniveau/østrogennivå i forbindelse 
med overgangsalderen/klimakteriet forårsager/forårsaker/
orsakar kløe/ klåda, svie/sveda og irritation af det tørre væv/
vävnaderna i skeden/slidan, kan YES VM give/gi effektiv, hurtig/
snabb og langvarig lindring og genopretter/gjenoppretter/
återställer intim komfort.

• YES VM indeholder bio-klæbende/bioklebende polymere 
plantestoffer/växtdelar, der klæber/fester/fäster til/vid skedens/
skjedens/slidans vægge/vegger/väggar og giver langvarig 
hydrering/återfuktning i op/opp til tre dage.

• Casestudier viser, at YES VM er hurtigvirkende/ 
snabbverkande og langvarig, samtidig med at den intime  
fugt/fukt erstattes på sikkert og naturligt vis. 

Giver/Gir lindring af symptomer fra: 
• Vaginal tørhed/tørrhet/torrhet
• Vaginal atrofi
• Kløe/klåda
• Irritation/Irritasjon, svie/sveda og ømhed/ømhet
• Dyspareuni/smerte ved samleie/smärta vid samlag.
Midlertidig/tillfällig tørhed/tørrhet i skeden/skjeden/slidan  
kan skyldes/bero
på forskellige/olika ting, f.eks. fødsel, amning og indtagelse  
af/inntak av orale svangerskabsforebyggende midler/
prevensjonsmidler/preventivmedel. Visse antidepressive  
midler og antihistaminer, samt ekstrem stress kan også 
forårsage/forårsake/orsaka intim tørhed/tørrhet.
YES VM er: 
• En blød/myk/mjuk, klar bio-klæbende/bioklebende gel
• Diskret ingen lugt/lukt, smag/smak, farve/färg, klistren/

klebrighet/klibbighet eller udflåd/utflod/utflöde. Minder/
Minner/Påminner om konsistensen og følelsen/känslan  
af en kvindes egen smøring

• pH-afbalanceret/pH-balansert til genoprettelse/
gjenopprettelse/återställande og stabilisering af den 
beskyttende/skyddande surhedsgrad i de intime omgivelser, 
der forbedrer hygiejnen/hygienen i skeden/skjeden/slidan

• Uden/Uten hormoner
• Uden/Uten velkendte/kjente slimhindeirritamenter/

slimhinneirritanter og ingredienser som glycerin, petroleum og 
parabener (hormonimitatorer), der kan have en forstyrrende/
negativ virkning/effekt på og kompromittere/kompromisse 
den intim hygiejne/hygiene

• Mild og naturlig, selv/även for de mest følsomme/känsliga 
omgivelser

• Garanteret renhed/renhet gennem/gjennom den 
certificerede/sertifiserte økologiske status

• Sikker brug/bruk/användning sammen med latex-og 
polyisoprenkondomer

• Anbefales/rekommenderas af sundhedsvæsnet/ 
helsearbeidere/hälso- och sjukvårdspersonal og kvinder/
kvinner til/för beroligende/lugnande og sikker lindring af 
invaliderende/handikappande symptomer fra tørhed/tørrhet  
i forbindelse med overgangsalderen/klimakteriet

• Et naturligt alternativ uden hormoner i forhold til syntetiske, 
kemiske/kjemiske intimfugtighedsgeler/intime fuktighetsgeler.

Hvis der er opstået/oppstått tørhed/tørrhet i skeden/skjeden/
slidan efter cancerbehandling/kreftbehandling (kirurgi eller 
kemoterapi), er YES VM sikker at bruge/bruke i 
hormonfølsomme/hormonkänsliga omgivelser og kan fugte/
fukte sarte/ömtåliga og traumatiserede/skadede intime væv/
vev/vävnader. YES VM kan også bruges/brukes sammen med 
dilatatorer, uanset om disse er en del af et 
cancergenoptræningsprogram/ kreftrehabiliteringsprogam/
cancerrehabiliteringsprogrammet eller ej/ikke.

Ingredienser 
Vand/vann/vatten, hørekstrakt*/linekstrakt*, aloe vera*, 
johannesbrødgummi*, guargummi*, natriumklorid, 
xanthangummi, kaliumsorbat, citronsyre/sitronsyre, 
phenoxyethanol.
* Økologiske ingredienser. 95 % økologisk.
Internationalt patenteret/patentert.
Opbevaring/Oppbevaring/Förvaring: Sæt/Sett hætten/korken 
på, når tuben ikke er i brug/bruk. Opbevares/Oppbevares/
Förvaras koldt/svalt og tørt mellem +5-30 ºC. Bruges/Brukes 
inden/innen/innan udløbsdatoen/utløpsdatoen/sista
förbrukningsdatum. Holdes væk/vekk fra direkte sollys. 
Forsigtigt/Forsiktig: YES VM er ikke sæddræbende/
sæddrepende/ spermiedödande eller 
svangerskabsforebyggende/ett preventivmedel.
Advarsel/Varning: Hvis/Om forseglingen på tuben er 
beskadiget/skadet eller åbnet/åpnet, MÅ DU IKKE bruge/ 
bruke den. Returner den til forhandleren/inköpsstället. Hvis  
der opstår/oppstår irritation/irritasjon eller ubehag, skal du 
stoppe brugen/bruken og søge/oppsøke lægehjælp/lege.  
IKKE kompatibel med polyuretankondomer. 

Hvorfor økologisk certificeret/sertifisert?
Når du køber/kjøper noget/noe, der er økologisk certificeret/
sertifisert, foretager/gjør/gör du ikke kun det bedste valg for  
dig selv, men med dit køb/kjøp støtter du også et system, der 
respekterer menneskers sundhed/sunnhet/hälsa, dyr/djur, 
naturen og miljøet. Produkter, der er økologisk certificeret/
sertifisert, opfylder/oppfyller strenge standarder, og økologisk 
certificering/sertifisering er din garanti for, at vores/våre 
ingredienser og produkter er dyrket/odlade og forarbejdet/
behandlet/bearbetade i henhold til/enligt strenge procedurer/
prosedyrer. Produktion, forarbejdning/behandling/bearbetning, 
distribution og salg overvåges/overvåkes/övervakas for at 
opretholde/opprettholde den bedste økologiske og 
miljømæssige integritet.
Emballage/Emballasje og genanvendelse/
resirkulering/återvinning
Her hos YES er det vores/vårt mål at minimere de 
miljømæssige konsekvenser af al vores/vår emballage/emballasje. 
Så vi vil sætte pris på/ uppskattar, hvis/om du vil hjælpe/hjelpe 
os med at nå dette mål. Alle vores/våre flasker er af MDPE. 
Polyetylen (MDPE) er den mest accepterede/aksepterte plast 
på genbrugsstationer/gjenvinningsstasjoner. Kartoner, æsker/
esker og emballageindsatser kan alle genanvendes/resirkuleres/
återvinnas. 
Garanti for 100% tilfredshed/nöjdhet: YES-produkter 
garanterer 100% tilfredshed/nöjdhet. Kontakt os/oss pr. telefon 
eller e-mail, hvis/om du har problemer eller spørgsmål/
spørsmål/frågor til/om denne garanti.
Økologisk certificeret/sertifisert af: The Soil Association, 
Bristol, UK.
Godkendt af/Godkjent av The Vegetarian Society.
Produceret/Produsert i Storbritannien for
The YES YES Company Ltd.
The Timber Barn, Selborne Road, Greatham,
Liss, Hampshire, GU33 6HG, United Kingdom.
YES-logoerne er registrerede varemærker tilhørende  
YES Syzygy Ltd.
Kontakt os
Gratis telefonnummer i Storbritannien: 0-800-978-8525
Lokalt telefonnummer i Storbritannien: 03450 94 11 41
Gratis telefonnummer i USA/Canada: 1-888-777-0125
Alle andre lande/land: +44 (0)1420 538 743
Websted: www.yesyesyes.org
E-mail: hello@yesyesyes.org

YES OB VANILLA
Is a luxurious plant-oil based natural 
lubricant and massage oil delicately 
infused with organic Madagascan 
Vanilla, whose rich oils and butters 
nourish and condition skin, giving 
lasting lubrication and comfort.  
Not condom compatible.

YES WB  
Is a water-based, personal lubricant. 
This luxurious silky gel is non-sticky, 
odour and taste free and feels like 
natural lubrication. It is pH matched 
to vaginal pH to help protect against 
bacterial and yeast infections. 
Compatible with natural rubber 
latex and polyisoprene condoms.

YES BUT 
Is a water-based rich and natural 
and sensuous anal lubricant gel 
which moisturises and lubricates 
intimate tissues. YES BUT is 
iso-tonic and pH balanced for 
anal sex. YES BUT is compatible 
with natural rubber latex, 
polyurethane and polyisoprene 
condoms.

YES INTRO  
Is our easy way for you  
to try three different YES 
natural lubricants in three 
different formats, with a 
generous saving on price.

YES DG (Double Glide) 
This product enables a thrilling 
new dimension in love making, by 
layering water-based on top of 
oil-based to create a sublime and 
lasting glide. (YES DG comprises 
1x80ml tube of YES OB and 
1x100ml tube of YES WB).

YES VM (Vaginal Moisturiser)  
Is a long-lasting natural vaginal 
moisturising gel perfect for 
regular/daily use. It is designed  
to revitalise and hydrate to  
relieve vaginal dryness and 
discomfort. YES VM is compatible 
with natural rubber latex and 
polyisoprene condoms.

YES CLEANSE  
Two natural intimate washes, one 
rose scented, one fragrance-free, 
which are sensitively formulated 
to respect the intimate ecology, 
with an effective and refreshing 
foam cleansing action. Each bottle 
contains over 200 applications.

YES OB  
Is a plant-oil based, longer-
lasting lubricant and intense 
hypoallergenic moisturiser and 
massage oil, which is soothing 
and richly emollient to nourish 
delicate intimate tissues. Not 
condom compatible.

The YES range
Whether you use a little or a lot, for pleasure or for health, discover 

the full YES collection of natural and organic intimate products, 
in a range of sizes and variants to meet your differing needs. 

Shake down the applicator
Den Applikator schütteln
Secouer l’applicateur vers le bas
Agite el aplicador
Ryst/Rist/Skaka applikatoren

Twist off the top
Die Kappe abschrauben
Dévisser le bouchon
Gire el tapón
Drej/Skru/Skruva hætten/korken 
af/av

a)
How to insert the applicator when 
sitting
Einführen des Applikators im Sitzen
Comment introduire l’applicateur en 
position assise
Cómo introducir el aplicador estando 
sentada
Sådan/Slik indsætter/innsetter du 
applikatoren, mens/när du sidder/
sitter ned

b)
How to insert the applicator when 
standing
Einführen des Applikators im Stehen
Comment introduire l’applicateur en 
position debout
Cómo introducir el aplicador estando 
de pie
Sådan/Slik indsætter/innsetter du 
applikatoren,  mens/när du står op/
oppreist

c) 

How to insert the applicator when 
lying
Einführen des Applikators im Liegen
Comment introduire l’applicateur en 
position couchée
Cómo introducir el aplicador estando 
acostada
Sådan/Slik indsætter/innsetter du 
applikatoren, mens/när du ligger

The applicator can be inserted 
from three different positions, 
according to personal ease and 
preference:
Der Applikator kann je nach 
Bequemlichkeit und persönlicher 
Präferenz in drei verschiedenen 
Positionen eingeführt werden:
L’applicateur peut être introduit 
en trois positions différentes 
en fonction des préférences 
personnelles et de ce qui est le 
plus commode:
El aplicador se puede introducir 
en tres posiciones diferentes, 
según la facilidad y preferencias 
personales
Applikatoren kan indsættes/
settes inn på  tre forskellige/
ulike/olika måder/måter/sätt i 
forhold til personlig præference/
preferanse og bekvemmelighet

1

3

2

4 5 6

When inserted, squeeze the end of the applicator several 
times to release product high into the vagina
Nach dem Einführen den Applikator einige Male 
zusammendrücken, um das Gel tief in der Vagina zu 
verteilen
Une fois introduit, appuyer à plusieurs reprises sur 
l’extrémité de l’applicateur pour faire pénétrer le produit 
dans le fond du vagin
Al introducirlo, apriete el extremo del aplicador varias 
veces para liberar el producto dentro de la vagina
Når applikatoren er indsat/satt inn, skal du klemme på 
enden flere gange for at sprøjte/sprøyte/spruta produktet 
højt/høyt op i skeden/skjeden/slidan

When emptied, squeeze the end of the applicator to 
withdraw it safely
Danach das Ende des Applikators zusammendrücken, um 
den Applikator sicher zu entfernen
Lorsqu’il est vide, appuyer sur l’extrémité de l’applicateur 
pour le retirer sans danger
Una vez vacío, apriete el extremo del aplicador para 
retirarlo de forma segura
Når applikatoren er tom, skal du klemme på enden for at 
trække/trekke den ud/dra ut den på sikker vis

Please dispose of the applicator tube and top by recycling
Den Applikator und die Kappe dem Recycling zuführen
Éliminer le tube de l’applicateur et son bouchon en le 
recyclant
Deseche el tubo aplicador y el tapón en el contenedor 
específico de reciclaje
Smid/Kast/Kassera applikatortuben og -hætten/-hetten til 
genanvendelse/resirkulering/återvinning

Directions for use – YES VM in pre-filled 
Applicators
When you want to reach higher in the vagina, this product offers 
you a discreet and convenient way to deliver lubrication and 
moisture in the right amount to the source of discomfort.

Anwendung – YES VM im Einmalapplikator
Treten die Beschwerden tief in der Vagina auf, können Sie die 
unangenehme Stelle für eine natürliche Schleimhaut mit dem 
Applikator diskret und einfach mit der richtigen Menge mit 
Feuchtigkeit versorgen.

Mode d’emploi – YES VM en applicateurs  
pré remplis
Si vous souhaitez atteindre le fond du vagin, ce produit vous offre 
un moyen discret et pratique de lubrifier et hydrater correctement 
la source de l’inconfort.

Instrucciones de uso – YES VM en aplicadores 
precargados
Si desea alcanzar una mayor profundidad vaginal, este producto 
ofrece una forma cómoda y discreta de obtener lubricación y 
humedad en la cantidad correcta en el propio origen de la 
incomodidad.

Brugsanvisninger – YES VM i forhåndsfyldte 
applikatorer
Hvis/om du gerne vil nå højere/høyere op i skeden/skjeden/slidan, 
giver/gir dette produkt dig en diskret og nem/lett/enkelt måde/
måte/sätt til smøring i den rette mængde/mengde for fugt/fukt/
återfuktande ved tørhed/tørrhet.


